CH \$40.00 16014

ETAS ID: TM364354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest (Second Lien)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		11/30/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3033 Riviera Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1601405	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-31030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Beasley_Trademark Release (Second Lien) (2015) (Holdings) (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0899 source=Beasley_ Trademark Release (Second Lien) (2015) (Holdings) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Beasley_ Trademark Release (Second Lien) (2015) (Holdings) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0900

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 30th day of November, 2015, by General Electric Capital Corporation, as the administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) to Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on August 9, 2012, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Second Lien) ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to General Electric Capital Corporation, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 10, 2012, at reel/frame 4840/0677; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, including goodwill, and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest, including goodwill, it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

ACTIVE 211006233v.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0901

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Louis M. Natale

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Security Interest recorded at Reel 4840 Frame 0677

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

BEASLEY BROADCAST GROUP, INC.	OWNER
B Sylized Letters	TRADEMARK
US	COUNTRY
88	CLASSES AND GOODS
Registered	STATUS
73701911	APPNO
12/21/1987	APP DATE
1601405 6/12/1990	REG NO REG DATI
6/12/1990	REG DATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 12/02/2015